
 
 

 Stratherrick & Foyers Community Council 2025 Meeting Dates 
 

Meetings will be held on the last Tuesday of every month apart from July and December 
 
 

Tuesday 28th January @ the Wildside Centre 

Tuesday 25th February @ BCC Hub 

Tuesday 25th March @ Stratherrick Hall 

Tuesday 29th April @ the Wildside Centre 

Tuesday 27th May @ BCC Hub 

Tuesday 24th June (AGM) @ Stratherrick Hall 

No meeting held in July 

Tuesday 26th August @ the Wildside Centre 

Tuesday 30th September @ BCC hub 

Tuesday 28th October @ Stratherrick Hall 

Tuesday 25th November @ the Wildside Centre 

No meeting held in December 

 

All dates may be subject to change but any change will be advertised in advance 


